9/26/2017 Mail - christine.wood@lausd.net

Fwd: New Allocation - Support for High Need Schools

Attorney Client Privilege Communications

Sent from my iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: "King, Michelle Superintendent" <michelle king@| .net>
Date: July 17, 2017 at 6:36:38 PM PDT
To: "Corley, L. Remon" <|rc1720@lausd.net>, "Barrientos, Gustavo" <gbarrien@lausd.net>, "Herrera, Maria"

<meh7212@lausd.net>, "Thomas, Erica” <emt0904@lausd.net>, "Lowe, Deborah" <dlowel@lausd.net>, "Montes, Carlos"
<cmont3@lausd.net>, "Rojas, Claudia” <cxr3246@lausd.net>, "Gomez, Martin" <martin.o.gomez@lausd.net>, "Carlos, Hugo"
<hxc4567@lausd.net>, "Charles, Simone” <simone.charles@lausd.net>, "Terry, Anthony" <amt0010@lausd.net>, "Murray, Tracy"
<tracy.triplettmurray@lausd.net>, "Hanson, Patricia" <patricia.hanson@lausd.net>, "George, Raquel" <rgeorge@lausd.net>, "De
Santiago Ramirez, Lourdes" <Ixd0217@lausd.net>, "Herran, Clara" <clara.herran@lausd.net>, "Gaston, Sean"
<sgaston@lausd.net>, "Gertner, Ben" <ben.gertner@lausd.net>, "Byrd, Dechele" <dbyrd1@lausd.net>, "Zuniga, Sally"
<szunil@lausd.net>, "Martinez, Rosemarie" <rmart8@lausd.net>, "Gonzalez, Cynthia" <cxg0844@lausd.net>, "Gonzalez,
Agustin" <axg4569@lausd.net>, "Spicer, Andre" <ajs3955@lausd.net>, "Rodriguez-Cazares, Luis" <luis.x.rodriguez@lausd.net>,

"Puich, Kristine" <kristine.puich@lausd.net>, "Usmani, Sarah" <sarah.usmani@I|ausd.net>, "Jackson, Gregory D."
<gregory.d.jackson@lausd.net>, "Fulgoni, Dennis" <dgf8072@lausd.net>, "De La Torre, Elias" <exd4968@lausd.net>, "Montoya,
Luis F." <Imontoya@lausd.net>, "Devereaux, Davie" <ddeverea@lausd.net>, "Johnson, Orlando" <omj0354@lausd.net>,

"Esquivel, Blanca" <blanca.esquivel@lausd.net>, "Maxon, Anita" <adm2011@lausd.net>, "Ozaeta, Maria"
<mep9998@lausd.net>, "Buck, Latasha" <|nb4534@lausd.net>, Aminika Readeux <aminika.readeux@lausd.net>, "Cortes, Luz"
<|dc7121@lausd.net>, “Vega, Adalberto" <avegal@lausd.net>, "Mitchell, Erick" <ecm1210@lausd.net>, "Tobar, Carlos"
<cat5003@lausd.net>, "Correa, Raul" <rcorr2@lausd.net>, "Favela, Andres" <afavel2@lausd.net>, "Young, Charmain”
<cyound@lausd.net>, "Garrett, L. Gail" <lgarrett@lausd.net>, "Trujillo, Rosa" <rmt6363@lausd.net>, "Samuel, Gilberto"
<gilberto.samuel@lausd.net>, Joe Nardulli <jnardull@lausd.net>, "Uzor, Nnamdi" <nnamdi.uzor@lausd.net>

Cc: "Martinez, Roberto A. (LD Supt)" <roberto.a.martinez@lausd.net>, "Del Cueto, Linda" <linda.delcueto@lausd.net>, "Huerta,
Jose" <jose.huerta@lausd.net>, "Downing, Christopher” <christopherdowning@lausd.net>, "Hildreth, Cheryl"
<cheryl.hildreth@lausd.net>, "Price, Scott" <scott.price@lausd.net>, "Walsh, John" <john.walsh@lausd.net>, "Simpson, Cheryl"
<cheryl.simpson@lausd.net>, "Pena, Alma" <alma.sanchez@lausd.net>, "Holmquist, David (OGC)"
<david.holmquist@lausd.net>, “Williams, Darnise" <darnise williams@lausd.net>, "Rozsa, Natividad" <prozsa@lausd.net>,
“Arreguin, Veronica" <varre3@lausd.net>, "Rozsa, Natividad" <nrozsa@lausd.net>, "Baca, David" <david.baca@lausd.net>,
"Garcia, Pedro A." <pag0011@Ilausd.net>, "Arreguin, Veronica" <varre3@lausd.net>, "Garcia, Pedro A." <pag0011@Ilausd.net>
Subject: New Allocation - Support for High Need Schools

Good Evening Selected Principals,

Please see the attached correspondence for your review.
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9/26/2017 Mail - christine.wood@lausd.net

Thank you,

Michelle King, Ed.D.,Superintendent
Office of the Superintendent
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INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Los Angeles Unified School District

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
TO: Selected Principals DATE: July 17, 2017

FROM: Michelle King, I%\\&
Superintendent

SUBJECT: NEW ALLOCATION -SUPPORT FOR HIGH NEED SCHOOLS

This communication serves to inform you of additional funds that will be allocated to your school site during the 2017-18, 2018-
19, and 2019-20 school years. On July 6, 2017, the Board of Education authorized a settlement that provides additional
resources for a select number of schools based on settlement criteria.

To access the funds, each recipient school will propose a two-year expenditure plan (a “Two-Year Plan”) approved by the local
district superintendent. In the near future, the District will provide more-detailed plan criteria, templates and other support so
that each site can prepare its plan. Allocation notification via e-mail will occur on July 17, 2017 (Program Code 10359).

The resources from this settlement, which the District will call the “School Innovation Funds,” must be principally directed
towards, and support, the needs of low-income, English Learners, RFEPs, and foster youth and must be aligned to the following
goals as described in the District’s Local Control and Accountability Plan (LCAP) (http://achieve.lausd.net/Page/2117):

100% Graduation

Proficiency for All

100% Attendance

Parent, Community and Student Engagement
Ensure School Safety

In addition, School Innovation Funds must be expended on services that support one or more of the following programs:

e Significant increases in investment in high need schools, including academic support and mental health, social, and
emotional support

e Increasing A-G and AP access and completion for high need students, including A-G Intervention and Recovery

e Linked Learning

e School climate initiatives including Restorative Justice

e High school graduation and student recovery for dropout prevention for high need students

e Parent and community engagement, particularly for those from high need communities

We are encouraging a portion of the funds to be used to support school climate and student engagement which support a safe
school environment. Additionally, a percentage of these funds will be required to be set aside for professional development in
English language arts and mathematics.

Additional guidance and details regarding expenditures of the School Innovation Funds will be provided in the near future.

¢. Alma Pefia-Sanchez
David Holmquist
Local District Superintendents
Local District Directors
Scott S. Price
John Walsh
Cheryl Simpson
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